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115 N. COOK ST. PORTLAND OR 97227

TYPE Il - DESIGN REVIEW SUBMITTAL
MARCH 20, 2013 (Rev. 5/30/2013)
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OWNER Collins Investments, Inc.
19900 144th Avenue NE

Woodinville, WA 98072

ARCHITECT  LRS Architects
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Telephone: 503.221.1121
Fax: 503.221.2077
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PLUMBING CODE APPEAL ID: 9558

HEARING DATE:  2/27/13

PLUMBING CODE SECTION APPEALED: 1101.5.3.2
APPEAL DECISION: "GRANTED IN CONCEPT"

THIS PROJECT REQUIRES ON-SITE INFILTRATION FOR STORMWATER DRAINAGE.

THIS APPEALED THE PLUMBING CODE THAT PROHIBITS DRYWELLS FROM BEING NO CLOSER
THAN 10'-0" TO ANY BUILDING. THE APPEAL WAS "GRANTED IN CONCEPT."

PROJECT SUMMARY

SITE ADDRESS: 115 N. Cook St.
Portland, Oregon 97227

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: A NEW SIX (6) STORY, MIXED-USE BUILDING. THE
BUILDING WILL INCLUDE FIVE (5) STORIES OF
APARTMENTS CONSISTING OF 206 DWELLING UNITS
ABOVE GROUND FLOOR RETAIL. BELOW GRADE
PARKING FOR 142 VEHICLES DEDICATED TO
RESIDENTS OF THE ABOVE APARTMENTS IS ALSO
PROPOSED, WITH AN ADDITIONAL 52 RETAIL PARKING
SPACES AT GRADE. ACCESS TO THE PARKING WILL
BE VIA A COMMON ACCESS DRIVE THAT BISECTS THE
BLOCK.
TOTAL BUILDING AREA:
SUB GRADE 54,600 SF
1ST FLOOR 22,983 SF
2ND FLOOR 33,684 SF(EXCLUDES DECKS)
3RD FLOOR 33,684 SF(EXCLUDES DECKS)
4TH FLOOR 33,684 SF(EXCLUDES DECKS)
5TH FLOOR 33,684 SF (EXCLUDES DECKS)
6TH FLOOR 28,394 SF(EXCLUDES DECKS)
TOTAL 240,713 SF (186,113 SF ABOVE GRADE)

TOTAL UNITS AND RESIDENTS:

SUB GRADE RESIDENTIAL PARKING

1ST FLOOR RETAIL, APARTMENT LOBBIES & RELATED
AMENITIES, BUILDING SERVICES

2ND FLOOR 15 STUDIOS
20 ONE BEDROOMS
8 TWO BEDROOMS

3RD FLOOR 15 STUDIOS
20 ONE BEDROOMS
8 TWO BEDROOMS

4TH FLOOR 15 STUDIOS
20 ONE BEDROOMS
8 TWO BEDROOMS

5TH FLOOR 15 STUDIOS
20 ONE BEDROOMS
8 TWO BEDROOMS

6TH FLOOR 13 STUDIOS
13 ONE BEDROOMS
8 TWO BEDROOMS

TOTAL: 206 UNITS

VEHICULAR PARKING:
PARKING PROVIDED PARKING REQUIRED BY CODE
APARTMENTS: NONE REQUIRED

142 SUB-GRADE PARKING SPACES
PROVIDED - INCLUDES (5) ACCESSIBLE
PARKING SPACES (INCLUDING 1 "VAN
ACCESSIBLE" SPACE AND SIDE AISLE)
AND (1) "WHEELCHAIR USE ONLY" SPACE

RETAIL
52 ON-GRADE PARKING SPACES EXEMPT BY LOCATION OF TRIMET BUS
PROVIDED STOP WITHIN 500' OF PROJECT SITE

LOADING:

LOADING PROVIDED: LOADING REQUIRED BY CODE:
(1) 10'x 50' LOADING ZONE (1)10'x 35' LOADING ZONE

BICYCLE PARKING:

BIKE PARKING PROVIDED: BIKE PARKING REQUIRED BY CODE:
APARTMENTS:

227 LONG-TERM SPACES
11 SHORT-TERM SPACES

RETAIL:
4 LONG-TERM SPACES
10 SHORT-TERM SPACES

1.1 LONG-TERM BIKE SPACES / UNIT
1.0 SHORT-TERM BIKE SPACE / 20 UNITS

2,0R 1/12,000 SF OF NET BLDG. AREA
2, 0R 1/ 5,000 SF OF NET BLDG. AREA
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FOUND MONUMENT AS SHOWN AC  ASPHALTIC CONCRETE — x — 6 CHAIN LINK FENCE
FOUND DWY  DRIVEWAY mmmmm RETAINING WALL
BRASS DISC EM ELECTRIC METER ——OHP— OVERHEAD POWER LINE
BRASS SCREW GM  ELECTRIC METER ~OHT— OVERHEAD TELEPHONE LINE 1. THE UNDERGROUND UTILITY LINES SHOWN HEREON ARE FROM A COMBINATION OF FIELD
IRON ROD I INVERT ELEVATION —UGP— UNDERGROUND POWER LINE VERIFICATIONS AND VARIOUS UTILITY AND GOVERNMENT SUPPLIED ”AS—BUILT” MAPS AND ARE
—— S—— SANITARY SEWER LINE APPROXIMATE  ONLY.
WITH YELLOW PLASTIC CAP MARKED O.H.  OVERHANG e COMBINED SEWER LINE
MONUMENT TSP TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE o 2. THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN ZONE X (AREAS OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE
SD STORM DRAIN LINE FLOODPLAIN) PER FEMA MAP, COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 410183 0091E, DATED OCTOBER 19,
PLAT BOUNDARY ® BOLLARD W— WATER LINE 2004.
ORIGIN UNKNOWN U FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION
() SANARY SEWER MANHOLE 3. SITE AREA = 127,143 SQUARE FEET, 2.92 ACRES
SQUARE FEET O  FIRE HYDRANT ® GAS VALVE
SURVEY. NUNBER. MULTNOMAH O~ POWER POLE ®  WATER VALVE 4. N.E. FREMONT STREET, HAVING A BEARING OF S 88'32'25” E, PER SN 59154, WAS USED
COUNTY SURVEY RECORDS — —  GUY ANCHOR AS THE BASIS OF BEARINGS FOR THIS MAP.
ASPHALT
CALCULATED WM O WATER METER
MEASURED o STREET LIGHT GRAVEL
RECORD PER PLAT OF ”ALBINA HOMESTEAD ADDITION” 5  CATCH BASIN < 7] concreTE
RECORD PER PLAT OF "WILLIAMS AVENUE ADDITION” SN
BLOCK NUMBER

PRORATED

TO IVY STREET PARTNERS, LLG;

; AND FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

INSURANCE COMPANY:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP OR PLAT AND THE SURVEY ON WHICH IT IS BASED WERE
MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "MINIMUM STANDARD DETAIL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTA/ACSM
LAND TITLE SURVEYS,” JOINTLY ESTABLISHED AND ADOPTED BY ALTA AND NSPS IN 2005 AND
CONTAINS NO ITEMS OF TABLE "A” THEREOF. PURSUANT TO THE ACCURACY STANDARDS AS

ADOPTED BY ALTA AND NSPS AND IN EFFECT ON

THE DATE OF THIS CERTIFICATION, THE

UNDERSIGNED FURTHER CERTIFIES THAT IN MY PROFESSIONAL OPINION, AS A LAND SURVEYOR
REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF OREGON, THE RELATIVE POSITIONAL ACCURACY OF THIS SURVEY
DOES NOT EXCEED THAT WHICH IS SPECIFIED THEREIN.

DATE

-

PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR

REGISTERED )

THOMAS P. ’BEINHAUER/

OREGON
JULY 17, 1994

# 2654

EXPIRES 12-31-07

ALL OF BLOCKS 4 AND 5, "WILLIAMS AVENUE ADDITION”, AND LOTS 14-19, INCLUSIVE, "ALBINA
HOMESTEAD ADDITION”, IN THE CITY OF PORTLAND, COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH AND STATE OF

OREGON.

TOGETHER WITH A STRIP OF LAND LYING BETWEEN THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOTS 14-16,
"ALBINA HOMESTEAD ADDITION”, AND THE WEST LINE OF NORTH WILLIAMS AVENUE AND VACATED

BY ORDINANCE NO.

17318 OF SAID CITY OF PORTLAND.

ALSO TOGETHER WITH THAT PORTION OF THE VACATED ALLEY EXTENDING FROM THE SOUTH LINE
OF "ALBINA HOMESTEAD ADDITION”, TO THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 16, WHICH INURED TO SAID
LOTS 16 AND 17, "ALBINA HOMESTEAD ADDITION”, BY ORDINANCE NO. 96305, RECORDED

AUGUST 5, 1952 IN BOOK 1551, PAGE 164.

AND ALSO TOGETHER WITH THAT PORTION OF VACATED N. IVY STREET LYING BETWEEN SAID
LOTS 2-6, BLOCK 5, AND LOTS 1, 6, 7, 10, AND 11, BLOCK 4, "WILLIAMS AVENUE ADDITION”,

WHICH INURED THERETO BY ORDINANCE NO. 149194 AND AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 151329,
PAGE 2195.

RECORDED APRIL 23, 1981 IN BOOK 1518,

NOTE:

ITEM NUMBERS CORRESPOND TO THE ITEM NUMBERS LISTED IN FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

INSURANCE COMPANY’S PRELIMINARY TITLE REPORT ORDER NO. NCS—212824—CHI1 DATED

JANUARY 11, 2006.

RESERVATION OF UTILITIES IN VACATED N. WILLIAMS AVENUE AND THE RIGHT TO MAINTAIN SAME,
IF ANY, PER UNRECORDED ORDINANCE NO. 17318, DATED JANUARY 27, 1908.

@ RESERVATION OF UTILITIES IN VACATED STREET AREA AND THE RIGHT TO MAINTAIN THE SAME,
PER ORDINANCE NO. 96305, RECORDED AUGUST 7, 1952 IN BOOK 1551, PAGE 164.

@ RESERVATION OF UTILITIES IN VACATED STREET AREA AND THE RIGHT TO MAINTAIN THE SAME,
PER ORDINANCE NO. 151329, RECORDED APRIL 23, 1981 IN BOOK 1518, PAGE 2195.

NOTE:

ITEM NUMBERS CORRESPOND TO THE ITEM NUMBERS LISTED IN FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

INSURANCE COMPANY'S PRELIMINARY TITLE REPORT ORDER NO. NCS—212824—CHI1 DATED

JANUARY 11, 2006.

@CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS CONTAINED IN ORDINANCE NO. 107378 OF THE CITY OF
PORTLAND, RECORDED DECEMBER 29, 1958 IN BOOK 1934, PAGE 482.

CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS CONTAINED IN ORDINANCE NO. 151959 OF THE CITY OF
PORTLAND, RECORDED JULY 23, 1981 IN BOOK 1539, PAGE 992.

CITY OF PORTLAND BENCHMARK NO. 406
N.E. COOK ST. & WILLIAMS AVE.

SW. COR,; 2" S.
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IVY STREET PARTNERS, LLC

IVY STREET

LOCATED IN THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TIN, R1E, W.M,,

103 N.

\-

IN THE CITY OF PORTLAND, MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

w
y

OREGON
EXPIRES 12-31-07

REGISTERED
JULY 17, 1994

PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR

[

i

THOMAS P. BEINHAUE

J

.

iates, inc.

Ssocila

.B. WELLS
ENGINEERS-SURVEYORS-PLANNERS
4230 NE FREMONT STREET

W
8
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PORTLAND, OREGON 97213

PHONE:(503) 284-5896 FAX:(503) 284-8530
e-mail address: info@wbwells.com
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LANDSCAPE PLANT MATERIAL SCHEDULE

SYMBOL
/ ~
<

\/’

®

- gl

VINE ARBOR
BASE FOLIAGE

TREES

ITEM SIZE QTY.

ACER NIGRUM 'GREENCOLUMN' 2" CAL./B&B 12
GREEN COLUMN MAPLE

ACER GRISEUM 2" CAL./B&B 23
PAPERBARK MAPLE

CORNUS FLORIDA 'CHEROKEE CHIEF' 1.5" CAL./ 2
FLOWERING DOGWOOD B&B

EXISTING DECIDUOUS TREE TO REMAIN

EXISTING EVERGREEN TREE TO REMAIN

SHRUBS & ACCENTS

ITEM SIZE QTY.

PRUNUS LAUROCERASUS 'OTTO LUYKEN' 3 GAL./ 22
OTTO LUYKEN LAUREL 15-18" HT.

VIBURNUM DAVIDII 3 GAL. 12
DAVID'S VIBURNUM

EUONYMUS ALATUS 'COMPACTA’ 5 GAL. 6
COMPACT WINGED EUONYMUS

NANDINA DOMESTICA 'MOON BAY’ 3 GAL. 32
MOON BAY HEAVENLY BAMBOO

BERBERIS THUNBERGII 'ADMIRATION' 1 GAL. 24
ADMIRATION JAPANESE BARBERRY

MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM 3 GAL. 11
TALL OREGON GRAPE

ROSA NOOTKANA 1 GAL. 17
NOOTKA ROSE

PENNISETUM ALOPECURIODES 'LITTLE BUNNY'
LITTLE BUNNY FOUNTAIN GRASS 1 GAL. 77

TRACHELOSPERMUM JASMINOIDES 1 GAL. 25

CLIMBING JASMINE

GROUNDCOVERS
ITEM SIZE QTY.

ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI 1GAL. @ 2'-0" O.C. 244

BEARBERRY

RUBUS CALYCINOIDES 'EMERALD CARPET' 1 GAL. 305
EMERALD CARPET CREEPING BERRY @ 2-0"O.C.

PROTIME SUN MIX 8 LBS /1,000 SF 1,775
HOBBS & HOPKINS

SEDGE / RUSH MIX 1GAL. @ 96 SF
50% CAREX STIPATA 1'-0" O.C. 110 PLANTS
50% JUNCUS PATENS 55 EACH

MISCELLANEOUS

ITEM SIZE QTY.

WASHED ROUND RIVER ROCK 1"-2" DIAMETER 270 SF

3.25CY

GENERAL NOTES: LANDSCAPE PLAN

1. LANDSCAPE PLANTING SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS ESTABLISHED UNDER CITY OF PORTLAND

PLANNING DEPT.

2. ALL PLANT BEDS SHALL HAVE A 3" DEPTH OF BARK MULCH.

3.  LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL HAVE A COMPLETE UNDERGROUND AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM WITH FULL

HEAD TO HEAD COVERAGE.

4.  ALL PLANT MATERIAL DELIVERED TO THIS SITE SHALL MEET THE AMERICAN NURSERYMAN'S ASSOCIATION

STANDARDS.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN WRITTEN APPROVAL FOR ALL PLANT MATERIAL SUBSTITUTIONS FROM THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. PLANT SUBSTITUTIONS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN
APPROVAL THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE REJECTED BY THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AT NO COST TO THE OWNER. THESE ITEMS MAY BE REQUIRED TO BE REPLACED WITH
PLANT MATERIALS THAT ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS.
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PLAN: EAST COURTYARD PLAZA GARDEN
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SCALE: 1=8-0"

LANDSCAPE PLANT MATERIAL SCHEDULE

SYMBOL TREES
ITEM SIZE QTY.
ACER NIGRUM 'GREENCOLUMN' 2" CAL. / B&B 12
GREEN COLUMN MAPLE
ACER GRISEUM 2" CAL. / B&B 23
PAPERBARK MAPLE
CORNUS FLORIDA 'CHEROKEE CHIEF' 1.5" CAL. / 2
FLOWERING DOGWOOD B&B
EXISTING DECIDUOUS TREE TO REMAIN
EXISTING EVERGREEN TREE TO REMAIN
SHRUBS & ACCENTS
ITEM SIZE QTY.
- PRUNUS LAUROCERASUS 'OTTO LUYKEN' 3 GAL./ 22
OTTO LUYKEN LAUREL 15-18" HT.
() VIBURNUM DAVIDII 3 GAL. 12
DAVID'S VIBURNUM
\%\ EUONYMUS ALATUS 'COMPACTA' 5 GAL. 6
COMPACT WINGED EUONYMUS
@ NANDINA DOMESTICA 'MOON BAY" 3 GAL. 32
MOON BAY HEAVENLY BAMBOO
A BERBERIS THUNBERGII ‘ADMIRATION" 1 GAL. 24
ADMIRATION JAPANESE BARBERRY
0} MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM 3 GAL. 11
TALL OREGON GRAPE
£ ROSA NOOTKANA 1 GAL. 17
NOOTKA ROSE
® PENNISETUM ALOPECURIODES 'LITTLE BUNNY"
LITTLE BUNNY FOUNTAIN GRASS 1 GAL. 77
A &5& TRACHELOSPERMUM JASMINOIDES 1 GAL. 25
VINE ARBOR CLIMBING JASMINE
BASE FOLIAGE
GROUNDCOVERS
ITEM SIZE QTY.

ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI

1GAL. @ 2'-0" O.C. 244

BEARBERRY

RUBUS CALYCINOIDES 'EMERALD CARPET' 1 GAL. 305
EMERALD CARPET CREEPING BERRY @ 2'-0" O.C.

PROTIME SUN MIX 8 LBS / 1,000 SF 1,775
HOBBS & HOPKINS

SEDGE / RUSH MIX 1GAL. @ 96 SF
50% CAREX STIPATA 10" O.C. 110 PLANTS
50% JUNCUS PATENS 55 EACH

MISCELLANEOUS

ITEM SIZE QTY.

WASHED ROUND RIVER ROCK 1"-2" DIAMETER 270 SF

3.25CY

SWALE PLANTING REQUIREMENTS:

TREATMENT AREA = 96 SF

ZONE 'A"
REQUIRED = 115 HERBACEOUS PLANTS / 100 SF

PROPOSED = 110 HERBACEQOUS

NE D

0;
x 8§
Qsai

]

]

pd

<

—

al

0

Z

=

)

S =

O =

<C LL]

N

52

o

< <

o

w O

E<

O

O L

L

>

b5

z 0 3

> X < ©

2 Q& E

mOLLJE

o O on &

REVISION # 1: 5.30.2013

]
PROJECT NO.. 213029500
DATE: 03/14/2013
DESIGNED BY: PEG
DRAWN BY: PEG
CHECKED BY: JRS

PLANTING
PLAN

L1017


Guy Altman
Text Box
REVISION # 1:  5.30.2013


Q &
AN
N~
()]
(0] x
: 5 o
=) g
= ()]
B L % S
] E &
L = @
O o
m () [l
C -
— o &
o © g
© T m
= '-,'_J Nt
u N n 3
I’ L
[a)
Ll
=
OQoq ¢
Z no 8
LEx¢
o B
P 285
\J O Lyt
a3 e
[
| SYMBOL SHRUBS & ACCENTS
|
| . MAHONIA AQUIFOLIUM 1 GAL. 7 REFER TO DETAILS 2, 5 & 6 / SHEEET L3.0
| OREGON GRAPE HOLLY
\
: I GAULTHERIA PROCUMBENS 1 GAL. 10 REFER TO DETAILS 2, 5 & 6 / SHEEET L3.0
L WINTERGREEN
| % ROSA NOOTKANA 1 GAL. 10 REFER TO DETAILS 2, 5 & 6 / SHEEET L3.0
| NOOTKA ROSE
_____________________________________________________________________________________ L | \ o(V
r T Q§ HOSTA 'MANHATTAN' 1 GAL. 7 REFER TO DETAILS 2, 5 & 6 / SHEEET L3.0
| MANHATTAN HOSTA
|
i POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM 1 GAL. 13 REFER TO DETAILS 2, 5 & 6 / SHEEET L3.0
| SWORD FERN
7
| %;}(% MAHONIA NERVOSA 1 GAL. 6 REFER TO DETAILS 2, 5 & 6 / SHEEET L3.0
| { CREEPING MAHONIA
|
I [] GROUNDCOVERS
| ITEM SIZE QY. COMMENTS
|
| AJUGA REPENS 4"POT @ 1-0"O.C. 128 REFER TO DETAILS 1 & 5/ SHEET L3.0
: CREEPING BUGLE
SEDGE / RUSH MIX ROOTED PLUGS  45SF REFER TO DETAIL 1/ SHEET L3.0
50% CAREX STIPATA 6 PER SF 270 PLUGS
50% JUNCUS PATENS 135 EACH
U ﬂ MISCELLANEOUS
ITEM SIZE QTy. COMMENTS
‘F 7777777 ] WASHED ROUND RIVER ROCK 2"-4"DIAMETER 45 SF REFER TO DETAIL 8 / SHEET L3.0
e 4" LAYER 75CY
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SITE PLAN KEY NOTES

@ @ @ FEE © Q0 Y @

BE® ® 8 6 ® 8 ® 836 86 @

POST-TENSIONED CONCRETE DECK AT SURFACE
RETAIL PARKING LOT

MANHOLE ACCESS THRU P.T. SLAB TO STORM WATER
DRYWELL AT PARKING GARAGE LEVEL BELOW (SEE
1/A201), TYP. OF (8)

CATCH BASIN, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

STORM FILTER MANHOLE, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

EXISTING 30'-0" WIDE ACCESS EASEMENT BY,
PREVIOUS PERMIT

EXISTING 15'-0" WIDE PEDESTRIAN EASEMENT, BY
PREVIOUS PERMIT

EXISTING 8'-0" WIDE PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY, BY
PREVIOUS PERMIT

EXISTING 22'-0" WIDE ASPHALT DRIVE-AISLE, BY
PREVIOUS PERMIT

NEW 8'-0" WIDE MIN. PEDESTRIAN WALK W/ 2'-0"
INTEGRAL CURB CUT AND 4" HIGH CURB AT EDGE OF
EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

NEW DRIVEWAY CURB CUT, TYP. OF (3). SEE CIVIL
DRAWINGS

TURNING RADIUS FOR 35'-0" LONG TRUCK

NEW LANDSCAPE PLANTER AREA SURROUNDED BY 6"
POURED -IN-PLACE CURB, SEE LANDSCAPE
DRAWINGS

NEW 5'-0" x 5-0" (CLR INSIDE) STEEL SMALL TREE
PLANTER CENTERED ON EVERY (2) PARKING SPACES,
TYP. OF (13). SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN

NEW 5'-0" x 18'-0" (CLR INSIDE) STEEL PLANTER

PARKING GARAGE VENTILATION GRATES - FLUSH W/
ADJACENT GRADE, TYP. OF (2)

TUBE STEEL TRELLIS COLUMNS ON 42" H. CONC.
RAMP WALL @ 18'-0" O.C. TO UNDERSIDE OF WOOD
TRELLIS BEAMS, TYP.

STEEL END BEAM W/ SIGNAGE INDICATING "PARKING
GARAGE FOR APARTMENT TENANTS ONLY - MAXIMUM
HEIGHT: 9-0" "

STEEL MESH GREEN SCREEN BETWEEN COLUMNS.
SEE BUILDING SECTIONS AND LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

PERFORATED METAL SCREEN, TYP. OF (2). SEE 9/A506

(5) SHORT-TERM BICYCLE RACKS W/ 2'-0" WIDE x 6'-0"
LONG CLEAR SPACE

(34) LONG-TERM MONITORED, COVERED VERTICAL
APARTMENT BIKE RACKS (INCLUDES (2) FOR RETAIL)

(18) LONG-TERM MONITORED, COVERED VERTICAL
APARTMENT BIKE RACKS (INCLUDES (2) FOR RETAIL)

(10) COVERED SHORT-TERM BIKE RACKS & (6)
LONG-TERM MONITORED, COVERED APARTMENT BIKE
RACKS W/ 2'-0" WIDE x 6'-0" LONG CLEAR SPACE

ORIEL BAY WINDOW ABOVE (SEE MODIFICATION #3)

EDGE OF APARTMENT FLOOR LINE ABOVE
NOTE: MIN. CLR HEIGHT

4'-0" DEEP CANTILEVERED METAL CANOPY ABOVE
GROUND FLOOR STOREFRONT. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR
MOUNTING HEIGHT

8'-0" DEEP GLASS CANOPY ABOVE PRIMARY
APARTMENT LOBBY ENTRANCE

BUILDING COLUMN TO UNDERSIDE OF APARTMENT
BUILDING P.T. SLAB, TYP.

TREE WELL @ 30'-0" O.C., U.N.O. SEE LANDSCAPE
DRAWINGS

FLOW THRU PLANTER - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
RECIRCULATING FOUNTAIN WATER FEATURE

SCULPTURE ON CONC PEDESTAL. SEE EXHIBIT "Q"

GENERAL NOTES

1) SITE AREA = 60,265 SQ. FT.
2) GROUND FLOOR BLDG.
AREA =22,983 SQ. FT.

LANDSCAPING

1.5'"L2" STD @ COMMON DRIVEWAY.
LOW SCREEN - 3'H. SHRUBS (CONT.) +1 LARGE TREE / 30 L.F.

OR 1 MED. TREE/22L.F
OR 1 SMALL TREE /15 L.F.

(WITH GROUND COVER OVER REMAINING AREA)

"P1" STD 33.248

1 LARGE TREE / 4 PRKG. SPACE

OR 1 MED. TREE / 3 PRKG. SPACE
OR 1 SMALL TREE /2 PRKG. SPACE

20% EVERGREEN TREES - SIZES CAN BE COMBINED
1.5 SHRUBS PER PRKG. SPACE (1 WHERE FRONT 2' OF
PARKING SPACES HAVE BEEN LANDSCAPED)
REMAINDER TO BE GROUND COVER

REQUIRED:

45 S.F./ PARKING SPACE @ "P1" STD 33.248

52 SPACES x 45 = 2,340 SF REQ.

PROVIDED:

2,685

SF.

SITE LIGHTING LEGEND

SEE EXHIBIT 'E' FOR LIGHT FIXTURE
CUT SHEETS

UNDER CANOPY SOFFIT AND
TUCK-UNDER PARKING LIGHTING

BOLLARD

WALL SCONCE - SEE ELEVATIONS
FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS

» COLUMN MOUNTED LIGHTING

STEP WALL LIGHTING
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1. GROUND FLOOR PLAN AREA = 22,983 SF
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SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"

KEYNOTES

@ 4'-0" DEEP METAL CANOPY ABOVE STOREFRONT WINDOW

SYSTEM

GLASS CANOPY ABOVE APARTMENT LOBBY ENTRANCE

@ OUTLINE OF 2ND FLOOR ABOVE

@ OPTIONAL ACCESSIBLE RAMP SHOULD RETAIL SPACE 'C' BE
SUBDIVIDED. 30'RAMP @ 1:12 SLOPE IS MAX. ALLOW W/OUT

INTERMEDIATE LANDING.

LEGEND

CONC. WALLS

———————  CONC.WALL
===—==——=oS_ /4" NOM BRICK VENEER

7 7~ CONC. SHEAR WALL
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UNIT TYPE/FLOOR  UNITWIDTH QTY./FLR ARCHITECTS
A UNITS (STUDIOS): 17 11 *

% 720 NW Davis 503.221.1121 &

B UNITS (ONE BR): 21 9 _

B1 UNITS (ONE BRY): 17' 2 Suite 300 503 221.2077 [

C UNITS (ONE BR + DEN): 23' 7 * Portland OR 97209 www.Irsarchitects.com

D UNITS (TWO BR): 30’ 4 *

D2 UNITS (TWO BR): 30' 4 *

E UNITS (ONE BR): 23' 2

F UNITS (STUDIOS): 15' 4 *

TOTAL UNITS / FLOOR: 43

(Floors 2 - 5) PRﬁcL)%%/f\?RY
CONSTRUCTION

*: INCLUDES 1 ACCESSIBLE UNIT EACH AT 2ND
& 3RD FLOORS
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ARCHITECTS
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6TH FLOOR UNIT TYPE UNIT WIDTH QTY./FLR Portland OR 97209 www.Irsarchitects.com
A UNITS (STUDIOS): 17 9

B UNITS (ONE BR): 21 4

B2 UNITS (ONE BR): 18' 2

C UNITS (ONE BR + DEN): 23' 5)

D UNITS (TWO BR): 30" 4

D2 UNITS (TWO BR): 12' 4 SRELIVINARY

E UNITS (ONE BR): 23' 2 NOT FOR

F UNITS (STUDIOS): 15' 4 CONSTRUCTION

TOTAL 6TH FLOOR UNITS: 34

CONSULTANT:
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NICHIHA PANEL SYSTEM ——

12" WIDE VERTICAL METAL PANEL

W/ CONCEALED
FASTENERS
ELEVATOR
SHAFT BEYOND HORIZONTAL METAL
PANEL SIDING
|WEST COURTYARD
CONCRETE BASE BEYOND STEEL CANOPY
- SEE WEST ELEVATION

1. SOUTH ELEVATION (NE COOK ST.)

RECREATION ROOM
BEYOND @ ROOF DECK

NICHIHA PANELS @DECK REAR WALLS, TYP.

503 501

I

I

SEE EXHIBIT 'L’

EXPOSED CONC. BASE

.

SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"

HORIZONTAL METAL PANEL SIDING

SYSTEM W/ CONCEALED FASTENERS
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